lower of RMB7.27 per share and the market price of the Company’s shares at the time of the
repurchase, RMB13.59 per share (i.e. the average trading price of the underlying shares of the
Company during the trading day prior to the Board’s consideration of the repurchase).

5

3. Number of A Shares under the Repurchase and Cancellation

The Company proposes to repurchase and cancel an aggregate of 2,156,747 Restricted A Shares
(including 1,714,037 shares for the First Grant and 442,710 shares for the Reserved Grant),
representing approximately 2.47% of the Restricted A Shares registered under the Scheme and
approximately 0.02% of the total share capital of the Company up to now.

4. Total Amount and Source of Funds for the Repurchase

A total amount of RMB14,188,338.50 will be used to effect the Repurchase and Cancellation,
which will be sourced from internal funds of the Company.

II. SHARE CAPITAL AFTER COMPLETION OF THE REPURCHASE AND
CANCELLATION

The share capital of the Company before and after the Repurchase and Cancellation (if
implemented) will be as follows1:

Class of shares Before the Repurchase
Increase/
decrease After the Repurchase

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

A Shares Note 1 7,514,844,894 84.37 -2,156,747 7,512,688,147 84.37
 – Shares not subject to selling restrictions 7,427,622,904 83.39 +24,900,183 7,452,523,087 83.69
 – Shares subject to selling restrictions 87,221,990 0.98 -27,056,930 Note 2 60,165,060 0.68
H Shares 1,391,827,180 15.63 – 1,391,827,180 15.63
Total 8,906,672,074 100.00 -2,156,747 8,904,515,327 100.00

Note:

Note 1:  The above capital structure before the Repurchase and Cancellation reflects the share capital of the Company
as of 31 October 2022. From 1 November 2022 to the disclosure date of this announcement, the capital
structure of the Company may change as a result of the conversion of A Share convertible bonds; The
increase or decrease also includes the change caused by the lifting of the restriction on sales in the first
restricted period of the restricted shares during the First Grant; Changes in the share structure following the
lifting of restrictions on sales and the Repurchase and Cancellation is subject to the share capital chart to be